
2024 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (195)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Szymoniak (2), Henderson (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-94),
Henderson (25-30), Bicko (13-17), Szymoniak (12-16), Bushore (10-12), Braun (7-7), Arnal (3-4), Brace (2-2), Meek (2-3), Dobrzynski (1-
2), Seaman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Favero, Mackenzie .391 32-30 92 25 36 1 0 0 2 37 .402 15 0 15 0 .477 0 1 19-21 67 46 10 .919
36 Henderson, Alyssa .359 33-33 117 8 42 7 1 1 26 54 .462 2 0 6 0 .367 1 0 0-0 120 12 1 .992
19 Perigo, Shayna .356 32-32 90 15 32 3 0 0 12 35 .389 16 3 8 0 .468 0 3 2-2 19 31 10 .833
17 Persin, Olivia .347 32-32 101 32 35 6 2 0 18 45 .446 12 4 7 0 .429 2 3 8-9 50 78 8 .941
23 Kloes, Nicolette .345 27-21 58 10 20 2 0 1 9 25 .431 6 1 2 0 .403 2 2 0-0 126 1 2 .984
10 LaPorte, Jessica .333 30-30 93 20 31 12 0 1 24 46 .495 12 1 6 0 .411 1 2 2-2 79 3 5 .943
18 Bicko, Haley .309 28-23 68 7 21 3 3 0 16 30 .441 4 0 9 0 .338 2 1 2-2 17 28 2 .957
6 McConnell, Kendall .302 28-26 63 16 19 1 0 1 11 23 .365 7 0 8 0 .371 0 4 2-2 26 1 1 .964
16 Yoder, Leah .353 16-16 34 10 12 2 1 0 6 16 .471 3 1 0 0 .410 1 5 0-0 21 1 1 .957
33 Domachowski, Lexi .333 5-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 7 3 .786
21 Dobrzynski, Shelby .250 9-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
12 Lampe, Katie .231 23-4 13 12 3 0 1 0 2 5 .385 2 2 3 0 .412 0 1 3-3 8 11 1 .950
3 Earnest, April .205 32-27 39 6 8 0 0 0 3 8 .205 4 0 5 0 .279 0 2 5-5 23 3 2 .929
24 Brace, Jackie .200 10-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
29 Arnal, A.J. .196 22-20 51 6 10 3 0 0 2 13 .255 10 1 5 0 .339 0 0 1-1 14 11 2 .926
11 Goodwin, Olivia .167 17-2 12 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .250 3 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Mangan, Zoe .154 18-9 39 1 6 3 0 0 6 9 .231 3 0 5 0 .209 1 1 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
30 Seaman, Karissa .143 8-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
5 Rush, Lily .100 22-11 20 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 .100 1 1 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
32 Szymoniak, Anita .069 12-7 29 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .069 1 0 3 1 .100 0 1 0-0 30 6 1 .973
2 Braun, Meghan .000 10-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
22 Meek, Kiley .000 8-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .302 34-34 946 181 286 44 8 4 147 358 .378 107 15 100 2 .378 10 26 44-47 649 267 54 .944
Opponents .298 34-34 924 156 275 45 16 9 138 379 .410 56 7 140 2 .340 6 16 38-47 658 290 75 .927

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Bicko, Haley 3.05 8-6 18 14 9 3-2 1 82.2 96 40 28 11 48 14 1 6 .280 1 4 0 2 4
29 Arnal, A.J. 4.83 2-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 31.2 41 27 17 7 22 4 8 1 .297 2 0 0 3 4
2 Braun, Meghan 5.51 1-1 8 3 1 0-1 0 16.1 23 20 10 5 8 7 1 1 .303 6 0 0 1 2
15 Bushore, Olivia 5.88 5-7 15 10 4 0-1 1 56.2 78 42 37 13 45 12 5 1 .316 2 2 0 0 3
24 Brace, Jackie 6.75 0-1 7 1 0 0-2 0 13.1 18 10 10 4 8 0 0 0 .305 3 0 0 0 1
21 Dobrzynski, Shelby 7.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 7 7 6 3 6 1 0 .351 2 0 0 0 2
22 Meek, Kiley 12.15 0-1 5 1 0 0-1 0 6.2 6 10 9 10 6 2 0 0 .250 9 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.91 17-17 67 34 14 6 2 216.1 275 156 118 56 140 45 16 9 .298 25 7 0 6 16
Opponents 5.05 17-17 59 34 12 1 3 219.1 286 181 123 107 100 44 8 4 .302 22 15 0 10 26



2024 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Rush, Lily 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Seaman, Karissa 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Mangan, Zoe 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Goodwin, Olivia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Meek, Kiley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
36 Henderson, Alyssa 133 120 12 1 .992 1 25 5 .833 1 0
23 Kloes, Nicolette 129 126 1 2 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Szymoniak, Anita 37 30 6 1 .973 0 12 4 .750 2 0
6 McConnell, Kendall 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bicko, Haley 47 17 28 2 .957 4 13 4 .765 0 0
16 Yoder, Leah 23 21 1 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lampe, Katie 20 8 11 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 LaPorte, Jessica 87 79 3 5 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Persin, Olivia 136 50 78 8 .941 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Earnest, April 28 23 3 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Arnal, A.J. 27 14 11 2 .926 1 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Favero, Mackenzie 123 67 46 10 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bushore, Olivia 11 4 6 1 .909 0 10 2 .833 0 0
21 Dobrzynski, Shelby 11 6 4 1 .909 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Brace, Jackie 8 3 4 1 .875 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Braun, Meghan 13 4 7 2 .846 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
19 Perigo, Shayna 60 19 31 10 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Domachowski, Lexi 14 4 7 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 970 649 267 54 .944 21 76 18 .809 3 0
Opponents 1023 658 290 75 .927 19 88 6 .936 10 1


